

GAHC010215842025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

Case No. : Tr.P.(C)/67/2025

SMT PAPARI PATHAK
DAUGHTER OF SRI CHABIN CHANDRA PATHAK, VILL- RAMPUR, P.O-
RAMPUR, P.S- MUKALMUA, DIST- NALBARI, ASSAM, PIN CODE- 781312

VERSUS

ARUP KALITA
SON OF SRI AMULYA KALITA, RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. 4, BYE LANE NO.
3, PHAGUNA RABHA PATH, JATIA, KAHILIPARA, P.O.- ASSAM
SACHIVALAYA, P.S.- DISPUR, DIST.- KAMRUP METRO, ASSAM, PIN CODE-
781106.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A MANNAF, MD A S ALI

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

:: BEFORE ::

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA

O R D E R

24.09.2025

Heard Mr. A. Mannaf, the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Issue Notice to the sole respondent.

The petitioner shall take steps for service of notice upon the sole respondent by registered post with A/D.

List after 4(four) weeks.

Till returnable date, the further proceeding of F.C. (Civil) Case No.1419/2024 pending in the court of learned Principal Judge, Family Court No.II, Kamrup (Metro), Guwahati shall remain stayed.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant