

GAHC010215842025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

Case No. : Tr.P.(C)/67/2025

SMT PAPARI PATHAK
DAUGHTER OF SRI CHABIN CHANDRA PATHAK, VILL- RAMPUR, P.O-
RAMPUR, P.S- MUKALMUA, DIST- NALBARI, ASSAM, PIN CODE- 781312

VERSUS

ARUP KALITA
SON OF SRI AMULYA KALITA, RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. 4, BYE LANE NO.
3, PHAGUNA RABHA PATH, JATIA, KAHILIPARA, P.O.- ASSAM
SACHIVALAYA, P.S.- DISPUR, DIST.- KAMRUP METRO, ASSAM, PIN CODE-
781106.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A MANNAF, MD A S ALI

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. A R SHOME, FIRUZA BEGUM, MR D K BORDOLOI, MR A J GHOSH

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA**

ORDER

Date : --05.02.2026

At the request made by learned counsel for both sides, let the matter be listed on 11.02.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant